

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID TAB vs ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

DATE: 3/5/2025
BID NO.: 54-CA-08-PR18934
DESCRIPTION: Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Interstate, Primary & Secondary Roads
COUNTIES: Moore, Lee, Hoke, Scotland & Richmond - Division 8 District 2

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	Routine Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Interstate Highways	161	MI	\$ 160.00	\$ 25,760.00
2	Routine Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Primary Divided Highways	843	MI	\$ 150.00	\$ 126,450.00
3	Routine Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Primary Undivided Highways	2,256	MI	\$ 130.00	\$ 293,280.00
4	Routine Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Secondary Undivided Highways	960	MI	\$ 100.00	\$ 96,000.00
5	On Call Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling, Outside Shoulder	40	SMI	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	On Call Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling, Median	20	MI	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
TOTAL BID:				\$	545,990.00

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	Routine Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Interstate Highways	161	MI	\$ 160.00	\$ 25,760.00
2	Routine Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Primary Divided Highways	843	MI	\$ 150.00	\$ 126,450.00
3	Routine Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Primary Undivided Highways	2,256	MI	\$ 130.00	\$ 293,280.00
4	Routine Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Secondary Undivided Highways	960	MI	\$ 100.00	\$ 96,000.00
5	On Call Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling, Outside Shoulder	40	SMI	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	On Call Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling, Median	20	MI	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
TOTAL BID:				\$	545,990.00

Fortified		
Unit Price	Amount Bid	% Dif
\$34.75	\$ 5,594.75	-78%
\$34.75	\$ 29,294.25	-77%
\$34.75	\$ 78,396.00	-73%
\$34.75	\$ 33,360.00	-65%
\$34.75	\$ 1,390.00	-54%
\$34.75	\$ 695.00	-54%
\$	148,730.00	-73%

Atoah		
Unit Price	Amount Bid	% Dif
\$164.00	\$ 26,404.00	3%
\$164.00	\$ 138,252.00	9%
\$82.00	\$ 184,992.00	-37%
\$82.00	\$ 78,720.00	-18%
\$42.00	\$ 1,680.00	-44%
\$82.00	\$ 1,640.00	9%
\$	431,688.00	-21%

Lawn & Order		
Unit Price	Amount Bid	% Dif
\$181.00	\$ 29,141.00	13%
\$169.00	\$ 142,467.00	13%
\$77.00	\$ 173,712.00	-41%
\$75.00	\$ 72,000.00	-25%
\$35.00	\$ 1,400.00	-53%
\$63.00	\$ 1,260.00	-16%
\$	419,980.00	-23%

PLCL		
Unit Price	Amount Bid	% Dif
\$195.00	\$ 31,395.00	22%
\$195.00	\$ 164,385.00	30%
\$95.00	\$ 214,320.00	-27%
\$110.00	\$ 105,600.00	10%
\$50.00	\$ 2,000.00	-33%
\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00	-33%
\$	518,700.00	-5%

NSITE		
Unit Price	Amount Bid	% Dif
\$150.00	\$ 24,150.00	-6%
\$135.00	\$ 113,805.00	-10%
\$103.00	\$ 232,368.00	-21%
\$50.00	\$ 48,000.00	-50%
\$45.00	\$ 1,800.00	-40%
\$30.00	\$ 600.00	-60%
\$	420,723.00	-23%

DMW		
Unit Price	Amount Bid	% Dif
\$165.00	\$ 26,565.00	3%
\$165.00	\$ 139,095.00	10%
\$157.00	\$ 354,192.00	21%
\$131.00	\$ 125,760.00	31%
\$82.50	\$ 3,300.00	10%
\$131.00	\$ 2,620.00	75%
\$	651,532.00	19%

Portugal		
Unit Price	Amount Bid	% Dif
\$130.00	\$ 20,930.00	-19%
\$110.00	\$ 92,730.00	-27%
\$95.00	\$ 214,320.00	-27%
\$95.00	\$ 91,200.00	-5%
\$150.00	\$ 6,000.00	100%
\$150.00	\$ 3,000.00	100%
\$	428,180.00	-22%

Matco		
Unit Price	Amount Bid	% Dif
\$400.00	\$ 64,400.00	150%
\$380.00	\$ 320,340.00	153%
\$250.00	\$ 564,000.00	92%
\$250.00	\$ 240,000.00	150%
\$100.00	\$ 4,000.00	33%
\$200.00	\$ 4,000.00	167%
\$	1,196,740.00	119%

**North Carolina Department of Transportation
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE**

DATE: 2/12/2025
BID NO.: 54-SH-08-PR18934
DESCRIPTION: Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Interstate, Primary & Secondary Roads
COUNTIES: Moore, Lee, Hoke, Scotland & Richmond - Division 8 District 2

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Routine Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Interstate Highways	161	MI	\$160.00	\$ 25,760.00
2	Routine Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Primary Divided Highways	843	MI	\$150.00	\$ 126,450.00
3	Routine Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Primary Undivided Highways	2,256	MI	\$130.00	\$ 293,280.00
4	Routine Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Secondary Undivided Highways	960	MI	\$100.00	\$ 96,000.00
5	On Call Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling, Outside Shoulder	40	SHI	\$75.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	On Call Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling, Median	20	MI	\$75.00	\$ 1,500.00
TOTAL PRICE:				\$	545,990.00